

Loan Agreement Date- 27-09-2021 Loan Amt. Rs.920000/-	06-June-2024 6-June-2024 Rs. 630532 + Rs. 213,003 Total Aggregate Amount of Rs 8,43,535/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Fourty Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Fiveonly) as on 06-June-2024 + Further Interest And Other Charges From 07-June-2024	of Rajendra sou... All that part and parcel of Property Measuring 0 Bigha 2 Biswa (100 Sq. Yds.) Bearing Khewat/Khata No. 61/62, Comprised Under Khasra No. 28/3 (4-2) Kitha 1 Land Measuring 04 Bigha 02 Biswa Share To The Extend of 2/82 i.e. 0 Bigha 2 Biswa, Jamabandi Year 2014-2015, Situated At Village Naggal Bhabha Hadbast No.138 Tehsil Kalka District Panchkula. Bounded As- Front- Right- Back- Left- Plot of Hansraj Indra
(1) Anil S/o Bhagwana (Borrower) (2) Geeta W/o Anil (Co-Borrower) Both Above Residing Ath. No. 299 Ward No.10 Mohalla Damdama Jhajjar Haryana-124103 Loan No. LXROH03621-220014805 Loan Agreement Date- 30-Jan-22 Loan Amt. Rs.400000/-	6-June-2024 Rs. 347,415 (Rupees Three Lacs Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only) As On 06-June-2024 + Further Interest And Other Charges From 07-June-2024	All that part and parcel of Property Measuring 29.63 Sq.yds. Situated At- 1/3 Part Of 88.89 Sq.yds. Under Ward No.9, Mohalla Damdama, District Jhajjar Haryana Bounded As- East- West- House of Radhe Cycle Wala S/o Chhotan Rasta & House of Shivlal S/o Chhotan North- House of Shivlal S/o Chhotan South- House Of Ratiram S/o Chhotan
(1) Vijay Rani W/o Rajender Kumar (Borrower) (2) Rajender Kumar S/o Moti Ram (Co-Borrower) (3) Happy Kumar S/o Shambhu Dayal (Guarantor) (Co-Borrower) Both Above Residing At Village Ghukanwali (221) Panwala Mota, Near Odhan Road Tehsil Kalanwali District Sirsa, Haryana-125077 Loan No. LXSRSD03623-240029999, Loan Agreement Date- 28-Oct-23 Loan Amt. Rs.4,50,000/-	6-June-2024 Rs. 484,466 (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Only) As On 06-June-2024 + Further Interest And Other Charges From 07-June-2024	All that part and parcel of Plot/House Uid No.605570069 And Uid No. 60557EGMC100000069A Measuring 195.362 Sq. Meter i.e 234 Sq.yards. As Per Ownership Deed Dated 14-08-2021 Situated In Lal Dora Of Village Ghukanwali Tehsil Kalanwali District Sirsa 125077. Bounded As- North- 9.347 M South- 5.317 M East- 9.9 M West-5.317
(1) Shahanja W/o Late Rahis Ahmad (Co-Borrower Cum Legal Hiers) (2) Aftab S/o Late Rahis Ahmad (Co-Borrower) Both Khizrabad (165) Yamuna Nagar, Haryana - 135021 Loan No. LXYMNO2921-220011607 & LXYMNO4423-240027080 Loan Agreement Date- 17-06-2021 & 30-07-2023 Loan Amt. Rs.1200000/- & 1450000/-	10-June-2024 Rs. 319192 +Rs.139741 Total Aggregate Amt. of Rs.4,58,933/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three Only) As On 10-June-2024+ Further Interest & Other Charges From 11-June-2024	House Measuring 06 Marlas i.e 181.5 Sq. Yrd. Comprised In Khewat No 346, Khatoni No 389, Khasra No 85/13/1/2/1(0-1) And 13/1/22 (0-1), Kitee 02, Situated At Mouja Khizrabad, H.B. No 165, Sub-Tehsil Khizrabad, Pratap Nagar, Tehsil- Chhachhrauli, District Yamuna Nagar
Date: 18-June-2024 Place: Gurugram	Authorized Officer, Mr. Gaurav Tripathi Mobile- 9650055701 UMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PVT. LTD.	

Chief: Bajwa

CHANDIGARH, JUNE 17
As people have been suffering from long unscheduled power cuts, Leader of the Opposition (LoP) Partap Singh Bajwa on Monday criticised the Aam Aadmi Party-led government for its failure to keep a check on the growing power theft in the state.

Bajwa said the number of feeders reporting power loss of over 50 per cent had gone up. As per the report, the state had been losing Rs 1,850 crore per annum to power theft. The border and Malwa belts had been the worst-affected areas.

"The CM and Power Minister Harbhajan Singh ETO must explain why they failed to stop the power theft, which is causing a huge loss to the Punjab State Power Corporation (PSPCL). Is the PSPCL competitive enough to deal with such issues", Bajwa asked. — TNS

mur

SAURABH MALIK
TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

CHANDIGARH, JUNE 17

More than nine months after the Punjab Police arrested an abduction case involving a non-resident Indian in Punjab and Hariana, the Court has ordered the continuation of a high-level investigation team into the matter. The court, among other things, told that the belief that the victim might have been abducted and murdered with the help of certain individuals in Punjab Police manipulated a case that he is dead".

The direction by Vinod S Bhardwaj, a bunch of petitions against the State and other respondents. Baldev Singh Deora, counsel Hemant Singh was seeking the transfer of the case to the Central Investigation or "independent and impartial investigating agency". Appearing before Bhardwaj's Bench, he contended that the case was registered on May 15 in Division No.7 police station in Jalandhar, in

THE GOVT. EMPLOYEES CO-OP. HOUSE BLDG. SOCIETY LTD., NEAR RAILWAY CROSSING OF ASTHAL BOHAR RAILWAY STATION, ROHTAK - 124001

Detail Notice Inviting Tender

On the behalf of President of The Govt. Employees Cooperative House Building Society Ltd., Rohtak invites short term tenders for the following works from the eligible contractors which are enlisted in appropriate class/category from An Government/Semi Government Department of Haryana, Approved under HEW registration for the works detailed in the table.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work	E/Money contractors	Tender Document Cost (Rs.)	Time Limit	Start & end date of tender download	Start & end date of tender opening
1	Providing and fixing HT & LT line and 200 KVA T/F with all other contingent item including 5 years defect liability period for transformer	93 lakhs	2,00,000.00	2,500.00	6 months	18.06.2024 to 25.06.2024 up to 5.00 p.m.	30.06.2024 at 11.00 a.m.

Note:- Detailed information of the tender with terms & conditions will be available on the website www.gchbsrtk.com
Sd/- President,
Dr. Parmod Kumar Marwah.

DI-4552